

No. 13-433

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

INTEGRITY STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

JESSE BUSK and LAURIE CASTRO, on behalf of
themselves and all others similarly situated,

Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

NEIL M. ALEXANDER	PAUL D. CLEMENT
RICK D. ROSKELLEY	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
ROGER L. GRANDGENETT II	JEFFREY M. HARRIS
CORY GLEN WALKER	BANCROFT PLLC
LITTLER MENDELSON	1919 M Street NW
3960 Howard Hughes	Suite 470
Parkway, Suite 300	Washington, DC 20036
Las Vegas, NV 89169	(202) 234-0090
(702) 862-8800	pclement@bancroftpllc.com

Counsel for Petitioner

January 28, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER.....	1
I. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Flouts Congress’ Express Intent In The Portal-to-Portal Act, DOL’s Regulations, And This Court’s Precedents.....	2
II. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Conflicts With Decisions Of The Second And Eleventh Circuits.....	5
III. The Decision Below Will Have Far-Reaching Implications And Has Already Spawned Numerous Class-Action Suits Against Major Employers.	10
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anderson v. Perdue</i> , 604 F. Supp. 2d 1339 (M.D. Ala. 2009)	9, 10
<i>Bonilla v. Baker Concrete</i> , 487 F.3d 1340 (11th Cir. 2007).....	9
<i>Ceja-Corona v. CVS</i> , No. 12-1868, 2013 WL 796649 (E.D. Cal. Mar. 4, 2013).....	12
<i>Ceja-Corona v. CVS</i> , No. 12-1868, 2013 WL 3282974 (E.D. Cal. June 27, 2013).....	12
<i>Gorman v. Consolidated Edison</i> , 488 F.3d 586 (2d Cir. 2007)	6, 7, 8
<i>IBP v. Alvarez</i> , 546 U.S. 21 (2005).....	3
<i>Sandifer v. United States Steel</i> , No. 12-417, slip op. (Jan. 27, 2014)	2
<i>Sleiman v. DHL</i> , No. 09-0414, 2009 WL 1152187 (E.D. Pa. Apr. 27, 2009).....	10
<i>Steiner v. Mitchell</i> , 350 U.S. 247 (1956).....	1, 3
<i>White v. Tip-Top Poultry</i> , No. 07-0101, 2008 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 110598 (N.D. Ga. Oct. 7, 2008).....	10
Regulations	
29 C.F.R. § 790.7(g)	5
29 C.F.R. § 790.8(a)	4

Other Authorities

AtomicArchive.com,
http://www.atomicarchive.com/Almanac/
Smuggling_details.shtml..... 8

Kase, *Amazon Workers Want Pay for Time
Spent at Security Checkpoint*
(Apr. 25, 2013), at [http://blogs.lawyers.com/
2013/04/amazon-workers-want-pay-for-
time-at-security/](http://blogs.lawyers.com/2013/04/amazon-workers-want-pay-for-time-at-security/)..... 11

Motion for Transfer and Consolidation,
In re Amazon.com Wage and Hour Litig.,
No. MDL-2504 (Oct. 12, 2013)..... 11

Order, *Jones v. Best Buy*,
No. 12-cv-95 (D. Minn. Apr. 12, 2012) 10
